

NO. 47610-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

AUDRA MICHELLE MINIER, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.14-1-00143-6

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
I. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in denying the motion to dismiss.....	1
II. Minier was not denied effective assistance of counsel.....	1
FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in denying the motion to dismiss.....	2
II. Minier was not denied effective assistance of counsel.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Seattle v. Orwick</i> , 113 Wn.2d 823, 832 P.2d 161 (1989).....	3
<i>Glasser v. United States</i> , 315 U.S. 60, 62 S.Ct. 457 (1942)	4
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 91 Wn.2d 86, 586 P.2d 1168 (1978)	8
<i>State v. Blackwell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993)	3
<i>State v. Bowerman</i> , 115 Wn.2d 794, 808, 802 P.2d 116 (1990).....	8
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	9
<i>State v. Cienfuegos</i> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 227, 25 P.3d 1011 (2001)	7
<i>State v. Cory</i> , 62 Wn.2d 371, 382 P.2d 1019 (1963)	3, 4
<i>State v. Crawford</i> , 159 Wn.2d 86, 99-100, 147 P.3d 1288 (2006)	8
<i>State v. Dow</i> , 162 Wn.App. 324, 253 P.3d 476 (2011).....	8
<i>State v. Granacki</i> , 90 Wn.App. 598, 90 P.2d 667 (1997)	3, 4
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)	8
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 77-78, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	7
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 33 Wn. App. 865, 872, 658 P.2d 1262, review denied, 99 Wn.2d 1013 (1983)	8
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 335-36, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	7
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	3
<i>State v. Moen</i> , 150 Wn.2d 221, 76 P.3d 721 (2003).....	3
<i>State v. White</i> , 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972).....	8
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 149 Wn.2d 1, 65 P.3d 657 (2003)	3
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 690, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	7, 8

Rules

CrR 8.3 (b)	2, 3
ER 615	5, 6, 9
